

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNIVERSAL WELL SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UNIVERSAL PRESSURE PUMPING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIVERSAL PRESSURE PUMPING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 6 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017 AT 11:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 202800085 Date: 06-28-17

Page 1

4843186 8100M SR# 20175005073

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:00 PM 06/28/2017 FILED 06:00 PM 06/28/2017 SR 20175005073 - FileNumber 4843186

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

UNIVERSAL WELL SERVICES, INC. WITH AND INTO UNIVERSAL PRESSURE PUMPING, INC.

June 28, 2017

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Universal Pressure Pumping, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Universal Well Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("UWS"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities (the "*Constituent Companies*") of the Merger are as follows:

Name	State of Domicile
Universal Well Services, Inc.	Delaware
Universal Pressure Pumping, Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of June 28, 2017, by and between the Company and UWS (the "*Merger Agreement*"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Title 8, Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Company is the surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Entity"), and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be "Universal Pressure Pumping, Inc."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall become effective on June 30, 2017 at 11:56 p.m. eastern time.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity shall be the existing Certificate of Incorporation of the Company.

SIXTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity at 10713 West Sam Houston Pkwy North, Suite 800; Houston, Texas 77064.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either the Constituent Companies.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

UNIVERSAL PRESSURE PUMPING, INC.

By:

Name: John E. Vollmer III Title: Executive Vice President – Corporate Development, CFO and

Treasurer